MALLS

21 November 2021

21 نوفمبر 2021

Mr. Hamed Ahmed Ali **Chief Executive Officer Dubai Financial Market Dubai – United Arab Emirates** 

السيد/ حامد أحمد على الموقر الرئيس التنفيذي سوق دبي المالي دبي- الإمارات العربية المتحدة

## **Submitted Through Efsah System**

Subject: Delisting of Emaar Malls PJSC and Issue of New Shares in **Emaar Properties PJSC for Emaar** Malls PJSC Shareholders

Dear Sir,

Emaar Malls PJSC would like Securities announce that the & Commodities Authority approved the delisting of Emaar Malls PJSC, and for Emaar Properties PJSC to issue new shares to the shareholders of Emaar Malls PJSC as a result of the merger, and to allocate (0.51) new share in Emaar Properties PJSC' shares for every one (1) share in Emaar Malls PJSC (except the shares registered in the name of Emaar Properties PJSC). This will be activated after the end of the trading session today, Sunday 21st November 2021.

## مقدم من خلال نظام إفصاح الإلكتروني

الموضوع: إلغاء إدراج شركة إعمار مولز (ش.م.ع.) وإصدار أسهم جديدة في إعمار العقارية (ش.م.ع.) لمساهمي إعمار مولز (ش.م.ع.)

تحية طيبة وبعد،

تود إعمار مولز (ش.م.ع.) أن تعلن بأن هيئة الأوراق المالية والسلع وأفقت على إلغاء إدراج شركة إعمار مولز (ش.م.ع.)، وعلى أن تقوم إعمار العقارية ش.م.ع. بإصدار أسهم جديدة لمساهمي إعمار مولز ش.م.ع. نتيجة عملية الاندماج، وبتخصيص (0.51) سهم جديد في أسهم إعمار العقارية ش م ع لكل (1) سهم في إعمار مولز ش.م.ع. (عدا الأسهم المسجّلة باسم إعمار العقارية ش.م.ع.). وسيتم تفعيل ذلك بعد نهاية جلسة التداول اليوم الأحد 21 نوفمبر .2021

Yours sincerely,

اعسار مولز (ش.م.ع.) Emaar Malls (PJSC)

Ahmad Thani I Al Matrooshi Vice Chairman

CC: Securities and Commodities Authority

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الشكر والاحترام،،،

نسخة إلى هيئة الأوراق المالية والسلع